### CITY OF SACRAMENTO

1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Permit No: 0513352

Insp Area: Thos Bros: 4

257J6

Sub-Type:

23/30

**ASFR** 

Site Address: 1122 CLAIRE AV SAC

Parcel No:

**CONTRACTOR** 

226-0140-010

**OWNER**HUTCHINS CHARLES M
1122 CLAIRE AV
SACRAMENTO, CA 95838

<u>ARCHITECT</u>

Housing (Y/N): N

Nature of Work: ADDITION TO SFR 480 SQ FT GARAGE, 1123 SQ FT LIVING, 280 SQ FT DECK, REMODEL OF 500 SQ FT--IN DESIGN REVIEW--

			Len	der'sAddress			<b></b>		
LICENSED CONTR								provisions of Chap	ter 9
License Class	License Number _	Date	Contrac	tor Signature					
OWNER-BUILDER reason (Sec. 7031.5, Bus prior to its issuance, also License Law (Chapter 9 basis for the alleged exer hundred dollars (\$500.00	iness and Profession requires the application (commencing with apption. Any violation in the commencing with a properties of the commencing with a properties of the commencing with the c	ons Code; any city cant for such permit Section 7000) of I	or county which to file a signed so Division 8 of the	requires a permit t statement that he o Business and Prof	o construe or she is l fessions	uct, alter, implicensed purs Code) or that	prove, demolisuant to the pro the or she is	sh, or repair any structions of the Contra exempt therefrom and	ture, ctors
I, as a owner of the sale (Sec. 7044, Business who does such work him the building or improvem the purpose of sale.)	s and Professional self or herself or t	Code: The Contract hrough his/her own	ctors License Lav employees, prov	v does not apply to rided that such imp	o an owr proveme	ner of proper nts are not ir	ty who builds itended or offe	ered for sale. If, how	and ever,
I, as owner of the Contractors License icensed pursuant to the C	Law does not appl	y to an owner of pr						ss and Professions C ojects with a contract	
I am exempt under	· Sec.	B & PC fo	or this reason:			11			
I am exempt under Sate / 0 - / 2 -	A 5	O Si-	The	nhi M	Hi	Jeh)	10		
IN ISSUING THIS BU	ILDING PERMI	T. the applicant rer	presents and the	city relies on the	renresen	tation of the	annlicant tha	t the applicant verific	lle b
N ISSUING THIS BU neasurements and locati rivate agreement relatin mprovement or the viola certify that I have read t	ons shown on the g to permissible or tion of any private this application and	application or accor r prohibited location agreement relating I state that all inform	ompanying drawins for such improto location of important in correct.	ngs and that the increments. This be provements.  I agree to comply	improver uilding p	nent to be coermit does r	onstructed doo not authorize a nty ordinances	es not violate any laviny illegal location of	v or any
neasurements and locati rivate agreement relatin inprovement or the viola certify that I have read t uilding construction and	ons shown on the g to permissible or tion of any private this application and herby authorize re	application or according reprohibited location agreement relating agreement that all informations are that all informations are that all informations are that all informations are the second and the second are the se	ompanying drawins for such improto location of improto location of improto mation is correct. his city to enter up	ngs and that the incomments. This becoments.  I agree to comply non the above ment	improver uilding p with all tioned pr	nent to be coermit does r	onstructed doo not authorize a nty ordinances	es not violate any laviny illegal location of	v or any
neasurements and locati rivate agreement relatin mprovement or the viola	ons shown on the g to permissible or tion of any private this application and herby authorize re	application or according reprohibited location agreement relating agreement that all informations are that all informations are that all informations are that all informations are the second and the second are the se	ompanying drawins for such improto location of improto location of improto mation is correct. his city to enter up	ngs and that the incomments. This becoments.  I agree to comply non the above ment	improver uilding p with all tioned pr	nent to be coermit does r	onstructed doo not authorize a nty ordinances	es not violate any laviny illegal location of	v or any
neasurements and location rivate agreement relation in provement or the violate certify that I have read to the violate of v	ons shown on the g to permissible on tion of any private his application and herby authorize re	application or accor prohibited location agreement relating state that all informpresentative(s) of the Applicant/	ompanying drawins for such improto location of improto location of improto is correct. his city to enter up 'Agent Signature_	ngs and that the inversements. This becoverents.  I agree to comply pon the abovement	improver uilding p with all tioned pr	city and cou	onstructed do not authorize a nty ordinances pection purpo	es not violate any la uny illegal location of s and state laws relati oses.	v or any
rivate agreement relating approvement or the violate certify that I have read to tailding construction and tate /0 /2 -  VORKER'S COMP  I have and will materformance of work for the sum of the province of the sum of the	ons shown on the g to permissible on tion of any private his application and herby authorize re  O 3  ENSATION DE aintain a certificate which the permit is suintain workers' co	application or accorrect prohibited location agreement relating state that all information appresentative(s) of the Applicant/  CCLARATION: e of consent to self-sissued.	ompanying drawins for such improto location of improto location of improto location is correct. This city to enter up (Agent Signature_  I hereby affirm the insure for worked ace, as required by the source of the	ngs and that the inverse of the provents. This becoments.  I agree to comply pon the abovement of the abovement of the abovement of the abovement of the penalty of pens' compensation at the penalty of pens' compensation at the penalty of pens' compensation at the penalty of the pension of t	with all tioned provided provi	city and couroperty for in e of the follo led for by So	nty ordinances pection purpo wing declarati ection 3700 of	es not violate any la uny illegal location of s and state laws relati uses.	v or any
rivate agreement relatin nprovement or the viola certify that I have read tuilding construction and late /0 /2 -  VORKER'S COMP  I have and will materformance of work for a layer and will mater or work and will mater or and will mater and will mater or and will ma	ons shown on the g to permissible on tion of any private his application and herby authorize re  O 3  ENSATION DE aintain a certificate which the permit is suintain workers' co	application or accorrect prohibited location agreement relating state that all information appresentative(s) of the Applicant/  CCLARATION: e of consent to self-sissued.	ompanying drawins for such improto location of improto location of improto location is correct. This city to enter up (Agent Signature_  I hereby affirm the insure for worked ace, as required by the source of the	ngs and that the inverse of the provents. This becoments.  I agree to comply pon the abovement ander penalty of pers' compensation and y Section 3700 of mber are:	with all tioned provided provi	city and couroperty for in e of the follo led for by So	nty ordinances pection purpo wing declarati ection 3700 of	es not violate any laviny illegal location of sand state laws relationses.  Ons: PAID  OF LABOR RAM  ROBHOODS PLA	v or any ngto
rivate agreement relatin inprovement or the viola certify that I have read to temploy any person in the violatic and violatic construction and violate // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	ons shown on the g to permissible on tion of any private his application and herby authorize re  O 3  ENSATION DE aintain a certificate which the permit is aintain workers' compension to be completed any manner so as	application or accor prohibited location agreement relating state that all information appresentative(s) of the Applicant/  CCLARATION: c of consent to self-sissued.  Impensation insurance carrulation insurance carrulation insurance carrulation to become subject to become subject to agreement of the permit is for \$1.00 to become subject to the come subject to the	ompanying drawins for such improto location of improto location of improto location is correct. his city to enter up.  Agent Signature_  I hereby affirm to insure for worked ace, as required being and policy numbers of the such that the such contents is a second policy of the such contents in the such	ngs and that the inverments. This becoverents.  I agree to comply pon the abovements  under penalty of pears' compensation and a section 3700 of mber are:  Itumber  artify that in the permanents and a section laws of the penalty of	with all tioned provided as provided the Labor of Californian of Californian with the Labor of Californian with the Californian with the Labor of Californian with the Californian with	city and couroperty for in e of the folloded for by So or Code, for the worrnia and agreement to be controlled for the	nty ordinances pection purpo wing declarati ection 3700 of the performar  EXNEAGH AND DE	es not violate any launy illegal location of sand state laws relationses.  Ons: PAID  The Laborand M  BORHOODS PLA  EVELOPMENT SE  Lis permit is issued, Issue	v or any
neasurements and locati rivate agreement relatin mprovement or the viola certify that I have read t uilding construction and late / 0 / 2 -  VORKER'S COMP I have and will ma erformance of work for t I have and will ma is permit is issued. My  Carrier	ons shown on the g to permissible on tion of any private his application and herby authorize re  O 3  ENSATION DE aintain a certificate which the permit is aintain workers' compension to be completed any manner so as	application or accor prohibited location agreement relating state that all information appresentative(s) of the Applicant/  CCLARATION: c of consent to self-sissued.  Impensation insurance carrulation insurance carrulation insurance carrulation to become subject to become subject to agreement of the permit is for \$1.00 to become subject to the come subject to the	ompanying drawins for such improto location of improto location of improto location is correct. his city to enter up.  Agent Signature_  I hereby affirm to cinsure for worked loce, as required being and policy numbers and policy numbers location or less). I cet to the workers conded, I shall forther such as for such as the conded location of the conded location in	ngs and that the inverments. This becoverents.  I agree to comply pon the abovements  under penalty of pears' compensation and a section 3700 of mber are:  Itumber  artify that in the permanents and a section laws of the penalty of	with all tioned provided as provided the Labor of Californian of Californian with the Labor of Californian with the Californian with the Labor of Californian with the Californian with	city and couroperty for in e of the folloded for by So or Code, for the worrnia and agreement to be controlled for the	nty ordinances pection purpo wing declarati ection 3700 of the performar  EXNEAGH AND DE	es not violate any launy illegal location of sand state laws relationses.  Ons: PAID  The Laborand M  BORHOODS PLA  EVELOPMENT SE  Lis permit is issued, Issue	v or any



Downtown Permit Genter 1231 | Street, Suite 200 Sacramento, CA 95814 Help Line: 1-916-264-5656

# CITY OF SACRAMENTO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT BUILDING DIVISION www.cityofsacamento.org

North Permit Center 2101 Arena Blvd., Suite 200 Sacramento, CA 95834 Inspection: 1-916-808-4677

## SITE DRAINAGE AND ENCROACHMENT QUESTIONNAIRE

PARCEL # 226 - 0140 - 010 PERMIT # 05/33	52
SITE ADDRESS 1122 Claire Ave ACREAGE	
SILE ADDIVES A PROPERTY OF THE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

The City of Sacramento requires a building site to be graded to drain correctly and site drainage routed to an approved location. To help us understand the site drainage for your project and determine if a driveway permit or an encroachment permit is required please answer the following questions. All questions must be answered.

1. Are there existing structures on the site?		Ø	N
2. Is there an existing concrete or paved driveway	to this parcel from the street?	<b>Ø</b>	*N
3. Will the existing access to this parcel be change	d in any way for this project?	<b>9</b>	OF LA
4. Are all portions of the lot higher than the crown	of the street?	8	*N
5. Are all portions of the lot higher than the back o	f the sidewalk?	<b>100</b>	*N
6. Is there a curb and gutter at the street level?		*Y	<b>B</b>
7. Is there a sidewalk with a curb and gutter at the	stree1?	*Y	Ø
8. Is the curb at the street square?		*Y	N WAR
9. Is there a rolled curb at the street?		Y	N AFF
10. Is there a drainage ditch or culvert at the street?	CITY OF SACRAMENTO NORTH PERMIT	Y	<b>M M</b>
11. Does the lot drain from back to front?	CENTER	8	*N
12. Does the lot drain from front to rear?	OCT 0 5 2005	Y	₽Ø
13. Does another lot drain across this parcel?	DECENTER	*Y	<b>3</b>
14. Does the lot drain from side to side?	RECEIVED	*Y	Ø
15. Does the site have an existing low area or drainage	*Y	<b>E</b>	
16. Does the drainage swale drain to an adjacent parc		<b>*Y</b>	N AND
		Y	*N ANTA
17. Does the drainage swale drain to the street?		*Y	AST .
18. Will existing drainage be re-routed?	difi-d2	*Y	N AVA
19. Will drainage ditches or culverts be constructed or	r modified?	***	ARO .
20. Did this project require approval from the Zoning	Administrator?	e i	
21. Did the project require approval from the Planning	g Administrator?	RY	N

#### the property adjacent to the street or road? 23. Is this a corner lot? AU 24. Is the posted speed limit on this street greater than 25 MPH? a 25. Is this parcel located on a four-lane street? AN 26. If site is greater than 1/2 acre has an erosion and sediment control plan been submitted? ON ON 27. If site disturbs 1 acre or more has a copy of the State General Permit NOI and SWPPP Y \*N AVA been submitted? 28. If site is part of a larger subdivision greater than 1 acre has a copy of the State General Y \*N N/A Permit NOI and SWPPP been submitted? CIRCLE THE DRAWING NUMBER BELOW THAT BEST ILLISTRATES THE EXISTING CONDITION AT THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY OR SITE ACCESS. NO CURB, GUTTER OR SIDEWALK #2). SIDEWALK ROLLED CURB STREET STREET #3) SIDEWALK VERTICAL CURB DITCH WITH CULVERT #4) NO SIDEWALK ROAD Horse Gence SS OTHER PROVIDE Drive 2 DETAIL HERE The information provided on this document is accurate. I understand that if this form is incomplete, contains inaccurate or misleading information, the project located at this address may be delayed until any drainage or encroachment issues are resolved to the satisfaction of the City of Sacramento. SIGNED Malle DATE TITLE Project PHONE NO. (600 26-1:/Forms/Counter/DrainageAndEncroachment.doc 04/12/04 -ld

SITE DRAINAGE AND ENCROACHMENT QUESTIONNAIRE

22. Is there any tree, telephone pole, guy wire or similar obstruction located at the front of

B

#### CITY OF SACRAMENTO

PLANNING & BUILDING DEPARTMENT BUILDING DIVISION

www.cityofsacramento.org

Help Line: 1-916-264-5656 OR 1-866-EZ-PERMIT

Inspection: 1-916-808-4677

Downtown People of the Explanento, CA 95814



REVIEW
Codes

North Permit Center 1-916-808-2354

OCT 0 5 2005

RESIDENTIAL PLAN REVIEW 2001 CBC Adopted Codes Effective November 1<sup>st</sup>, 2002

PROJECT
DESCRIPTION ADDITION
DATE 9 /25 /05 No.

These sheets, when attached to a set of plans, become part of those plans and must remain attached thereto. The approval of this plan and the specifications shall not be held to permit or approve the violation of any City ordinance or State or Federal law. (Note: Authorized agent must provide a letter from Owner verifying Authorization.) (The code requirements circled do not limit the code requirements for this project.

 I have gead and will comply with the items in this do	cument and as marked on the plans.	
Signature of: Owner Authorized Agent	Posto 9- 23-05	
Signature of: Owner   Authorized Agent	Contractor Architect/Engineer	
Olgitation — —		

- Smoke detector location within dwalling units. In dwelling units, a detector shall be installed in each sleeping room and at a point centrally located in the compor or area giving access to each separate sleeping area. When the dwelling unit has those than only story and in dwellings with basements, a detector shall be installed on each story and in the lower level except that, when the lower level contains a sleeping area, detector shall be installed on each level. When sleeping rooms are on an upper level, the detector stall be placed at the ceiling of the upper level in close proximity to the stairway. In dwelling units where the ceiling height of a from open to the hallway serving the bedrooms exceeds that of the Italiway is a linches (6.10 mm) or more, smoke detectors shall be installed in the hallway and in the adjacent room, petectors shall sound an alarm audible in all sleeping areas of the dwelling unit in which they are located. In new construction, required smoke detectors shall receive their primary power from a commercial source and have a battery back up. 2001 CBC, Section 310.9.1.
- When alteration, repairs, or additions having a value in excess of \$1,000 are made, provide an approved smoke detector to protect existing sleeping rooms. The detector may be battery operated as per 2001 CBC, Section 310.9.1.2.

  Exception: Repairs to the exterior surfaces of a Group R occupancy are exempt from the requirements of this section.
- B-3 Emergency escape and rescue. Basements in dwelling units and every sleeping room below the fourth story shall have at least one operable window or door approved for emergency escape or rescue that shall open directly into a public street, public way, yard, or exit court. Escape or rescue windows shall have a minimum net clear openable area of 5.7square feet / 821 SQ. inches. The minimum net clear openable height dimension shall be 24 inches. The minimum net clear openable width dimension shall be 20 inches. Emergency escape or rescue windows shall have a finished sill height not more than 44 inches above the floor. 2001 CBC, Section 310.4.
- B-4 All Group U occupancies attached to Group R, Division 3 occupancies shall be separated by materials approved for one-hour fire-resistive construction. The separation may be limited to the garage side only and requires a self-closing, tight fitting solid wood door 1 3/8 inches in thickness or a self-closing, tight fitting door having a fire protection rating of not less than 20 minutes. 2001 CBC, Section 302.4, Exception 3.

### Residential Triage

Address: 1122 CLAURE Ave SAC	PC#: 0513352
Flood Zone: NA	APN:
Owner Name: Charales Hutchison	Contractor Name: Charates Hutchison
Address: 1122 Claire Ave	Address:
City: Sactemento Zip Code: 15838	City:Zip Code:
Phone #: (916) 216 - 5716	Phone #:
Fax #:	Fax #:
Email:	Email:
Applicant Name: Charales Hutchis	
Address: Ci	ty: Zip Code:
Phone #: Fax #:	Email:
Job Description: 1100 soft Single	
addition	
NSFD Duplex	Addition \\CO \S^{\frac{1}{2}} 2^{nd} Unit
Square Footage: NO FIRE POP	
Utility Location:	Easement:  yes no
Water: U.G. North Face Center	Sewer: U.G. north face center
Power: Over Wood NW Corner	Gas: U.G. north west corner
Any Other Planning Issues 10 Iru	of CALCS
"Z" File #:	DR File #:
P File #:	PB File #:
Public Works:	Utility:
Fire:	

U:\Forms\Plan Check\Residential Triage.doc

City of Sacramento

Development Services Department

VIEW FOR BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL

	1,777
ADDRESS: 1122 CLARGE AVENUE	APN: 226-0140-010
DRPB AREA / PUD / SPC: ARXPANDED NORTH	ZONING: R-1
EXISTING LAND USE: SINGLE STORY RSF	
PROPOSED USE: ADDITION TO EXISTING RSF	
PLANNING STAFF WELL COPICK ONE OR MORE OF T	HE ITEMS BELOW:
Planning review is MOT required.	
Use is NOT allewed; applicant CANNOT submit	for plan check.
XX Requires APPLICATION(s): PC ZA	IR ER XX DR PB
Required Planning application must be approved bej	ore project can be submitted for plan check
Application(s) IN PROSERESS: File Number:	
Application must design oved les ore project can be	submitted for plan check.
XX Application(s) COMPLETED: File Number & approval date;	ER05-193 APPROVED 8/30/05
Building permit that the form it approved plans the Do NOT accept applications for a building permit pr	comply with all conditions of approval.  or to the end of the 10-day appeal period.
Plans may be submitted for plan check. Plan che Ordinance requirements and all applicable developer	cker(s) shall confirm compliance with Zoning ent standards prior to issuance of building permit.
XX Meets setback & lot coverage requirements as shown	on site plan provided.
XX Plans to be submitted have been stamped/signed by	Planning counter staff.
Route to SITE the plan cheek and inspection.	
Route to SITE the inspection cody, plan check not r	equired.
Preliminary review ONLY; the information on confirmed at the time of building permit submit	his form must be reviewed again and
CONDITIONS AND COMMENTS: LOT AREA = 19200	AMETROSCAND TOTAL BRODOSED ECOTRRING
AFTER COMPLETION OF ADMITION = 2722 / 19200 = 14% I	· ·
AFTER COMPLETION OF ADMITION = 2/22/19/200 = 14/6 II AND LOT COVERAGE REQUIREMENTS. NO ADDITIONAL ORIGINAL GARAGE DEMOLISHED WITHOUT PERMIT.	PLANNING ENTITILEMENTS APPARENT.
FRONT SETBACK	SOJACENT OR SURROUNDING STRUCTURES.
MUST MEET CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL FOR ER05-193, A	TTACHED TO APPROVED/STAMPED PLANS.
DATE: 08/30/05 BY: <b>BON</b>	NIE SURGEON

# Certification of Compliance School District Development Fees

PART 1 To be	completed by APPLICAN	T CITY OF SACRAMENTO NORTH PERMIT
Owner's Name & Address	Charles M Hutchise	CENTER
Project Address		OCT 0 5 2005
Parcel Number		Lot No. RECEIVED
Subdivision Name	1.15	Number of Units 1 RECEIVED
Applicant's Signature & T	Title Charles m Hutchis	<b>~~</b>
Date 7-19-05 NOTICE TO APPLICANT: Pu period in which you may pro installation permit for this p. them on behalf of the distric	ursuant to Government Code Section 66 otest the fees or other payment identified project is issued or on which they are parct(s), whichever is earlier.	Phone No. (746) §35-4873 6020(d), this will serve to notify you that the 90-day approvaled above will begin to run on the date in which the building or id to the district(s) or to another public entity authorized to collect
	completed by BUILDING	
	er 05/3358	B.Z. Danidautial
Square Feet of Chargeabl	le Building Area	Residential  Apartment/Condominium
Signature Tom (	Jeley	Commercial/Industrial
Title	<i>π</i>	Date
PART 3 To be	completed by SCHOOL D	DISTRICTS
	n High School District No. <i>D6 - 0102</i>	Robla Elementary School District  District Certification No. 06-022  EXEMPT
	MENT / CONDOMINIUM  S //9 = S /336.37  STRIAL	Comments RESIDENTIAL / APARTMENT / CONDOMINIUM  1/23
Sq.Ft. x :	S <u></u> = S	\$q.Ft. x \$ = \$
OTHER FEE: TYPE		OTHER FEE: TYPE
Sq.Ft. x :		Sq.Ft, x \$ = \$
TOTAL FEES COLLECT	ren = s <u>/3363</u> 7	TOTAL FEES COLLECTED = \$ 1,078.08
project will require an amen As the authorized school dis authorized requirements ha	ndment to the Certificate of Compliance strict official, I hereby certify that the re- tive been complied with by the above sig	quirements of Government Code Section 65995 and any other
	1/4.	
Signature	The state of	Signature Grant Tack
Title	/	Title acct Tech
Date 9/19	1/0 (T	Date 9/19/05
	nion High School District/ tary School District artment	Title UCCT 1 CCA  Pate 9/19/05  GJUHSD: Facilities Planning and Construction Department Certificate of Compliance Form ( rev. 10/02 ) bep

	GRANT Authorized Sch	pol District Official ROBLA
Signatur Title Date	9/19/05	Signatur Cividi Gores  Title Acct Tech  Date 9/19/05
Original: 1st Copy: 2nd Copy:	Grant Joint Union High School District/ Robla Elementary School District Building Department Applicant	GJUHSD: Facilities Planning and Construction Departmen Certificate of Compliance Form ( rev. 10/02 ) bep









